505531917 06/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5578714

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
MARCEL A. SOUZA				06/14/2019
STEPHEN J. GALUCKI				06/14/2019
LOREN CHEN			06/14/2019	
EARLE L CRAMER				06/17/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	RUBBE			
Street Address:	8935 NORTH POINT EXECUTIVE DRIVE			
City:	HUNTERSVILLE			
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	27078			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
	Total: 1			
Dranarty Typa		Numbor		
Property Type		Number		
Property Type Application Number:	2	Number 9695378		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ	9695378		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	9695378 the e-mail address first; if th		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provided;	9695378		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provided;	9695378 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provided; 7	9695378 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 70-418-7156		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided, 7 k 1 6	9695378 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 70-418-7156 atents@newellco.com IEWELL BRANDS 655 PEACHTREE DUNWOOI	ll be sent '	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided, 7 k 1 6	9695378 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 70-418-7156 atents@newellco.com IEWELL BRANDS	ll be sent '	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided; 7 F 6 6	9695378 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 70-418-7156 atents@newellco.com IEWELL BRANDS 655 PEACHTREE DUNWOOI	ll be sent '	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided, 7 k 1 k k k k k k k k k k k k k k k k k	9695378 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 70-418-7156 atents@newellco.com IEWELL BRANDS 655 PEACHTREE DUNWOOI EGAL DEPT PATENTS	ll be sent '	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided, 7 k 1 k k k k k k k k k k k k k k k k k	9695378 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wind 70-418-7156 atents@newellco.com IEWELL BRANDS 655 PEACHTREE DUNWOOI EGAL DEPT PATENTS ITLANTA, GEORGIA 30328	ll be sent '	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided, 7 k 1 k k k k k k k k k k k k k k k k k	9695378 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it will 70-418-7156 atents@newellco.com IEWELL BRANDS 655 PEACHTREE DUNWOOI EGAL DEPT PATENTS TLANTA, GEORGIA 30328 D-19-BALL025-US-PDS	ll be sent '	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided, 7 k 1 k k k k k k k k k k k k k k k k k	9695378 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it wi 70-418-7156 atents@newellco.com IEWELL BRANDS 655 PEACHTREE DUNWOOI EGAL DEPT PATENTS TLANTA, GEORGIA 30328 D-19-BALL025-US-PDS GAIL L. CANTRELL	ll be sent '	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided, 7 k 1 k k k k k k k k k k k k k k k k k	9695378 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it will 70-418-7156 atents@newellco.com IEWELL BRANDS 655 PEACHTREE DUNWOOI EGAL DEPT PATENTS TLANTA, GEORGIA 30328 D-19-BALL025-US-PDS GAIL L. CANTRELL /Gail L. Cantrell/ 06/18/2019	Il be sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided, 7 k 1 k k k k k k k k k k k k k k k k k	9695378 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it will 70-418-7156 atents@newellco.com IEWELL BRANDS 655 PEACHTREE DUNWOOI EGAL DEPT PATENTS TLANTA, GEORGIA 30328 D-19-BALL025-US-PDS GAIL L. CANTRELL /Gail L. Cantrell/ 06/18/2019	Il be sent	via US Mail.

source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marcel A. Souza, a resident of Kalamazoo, Michigan; Stephen J. Galucki, a resident of Huntersville, North Carolina; Loren Chen, a resident of Kalamazoo, Michigan; and, Earle L. Cramer, a resident of Portage, Michigan (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), have invented a new, original and ornamental design for a FOOD STORAGE CONTAINER BASE for which an application for U.S. Letters Patent has been filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore; and

WHEREAS, Rubbermaid Incorporated, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal office and place of business at 8935 North Pointe Executive Drive, Huntersville, NC, 27078, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignors paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth and described in the application for Letters Patent filed herewith, including all rights to file applications and obtain patents in other countries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefore, and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the United States Assistant

1

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention, to Rubbermaid Incorporated as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for sole use and benefit of Rubbermaid Incorporated, its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Date 06/14/2019

STATE OF Michigan COUNTY OF Kalama 200

Mantel A. Souza) SS:

On this 1444-day of June 2019, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for said County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Marcel A. Souza to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free and voluntary act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Public Martin

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9/16/2022

DIANE L. MARTIN, Notary Public State of Michigan, County of Cass My Commission Expires 09/16/2022 Acting in the County of Kalany 20

{SEAL}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Date C

STATE OF North Carolina)) SS: COUNTY OF Merck Conburg)

Stephen Gâlucki

On this 1 day of June 2019, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for said County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Stephen J. Galucki to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free and voluntary act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

lótarv Public

{SEAL}

My Commission Expires: December 3,2022

NATALIE A. FRY Notary Public Mecklenburg Co., North Carolina My Commission Expires Dec. 03, 2022 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

) SS:

Date 06/14/19

al

Loren Chen

STATE OF Michigan

(SEAL)

COUNTY OF Kalamy 200

On this <u>1444</u> day of June 2019, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for said County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Loren Chen to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free and voluntary act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9/14/2022

DIANE L. MARTIN, Notary Public State of Michigan, County of Cass My Commission Expires 09/16/2022 Acting in the County of La Lama Eco IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal.

Date 6.17.19

Earle L. Cramer

STATE OF Michigan)) SS: COUNTY OF KULAMALO

On this 17 day of June 2019, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for said County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Earle L. Cramer to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free and voluntary act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

cane i Martin

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 911012002

DIANE L. MARTIN, Notary Public State of Michigan, County of Cass My Commission Expires 09/16/2022 Acting in the County of Kalame 200

{SEAL}